

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s)
24560-24561/2016

POONAM MAHADEO PARDESHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing the affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 3.

List again on 12th of September, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar