

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for special leave to appeal (C)No...../2017
(Diary No(s).37865/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2016
in WP No.2767/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay
At Nagpur)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH S/O SHALIKRAM SAHARE

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No(s).37867/2017) (IX)
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C)No...../2017 (Diary No(s).37863/2017) (IX)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 08-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(C)No.8309/2017.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer