

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8309/2017

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRUDUL S/O NAMDEV MESHARAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8320/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8316/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 624/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139456/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139460/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139464/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 34984/2017 (IX)

(IA No.129073/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129078/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129080/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 641/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139316/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139317/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139321/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 633/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139307/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139308/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139309/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Surajita Pattanaik, Adv.

Mr Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Item No.11

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.8309/2017

Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 7 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent no.8.

Service is complete on respondent no.9 but no one has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.10 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.8320/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 to 44. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Respondent no.45 has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.8316/2017

Despite last opportunity having been granted, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 and 2. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Respondent no.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Item No.11

SLP(C) NO.34984/2017

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,5 and 7 but no one has entered appearance.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent nos. 3,4 and 6.

SLP(C) NO.633/2018

Service is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C) NOS. 624 AND 641 OF 2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith address to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 2.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
02.02.2018

hj