

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24560-24561/2016

POONAM MAHADEO PARDESHI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 24.2.2018 shows that Vakalatnama and counter affidavit has been filed only on behalf of respondent no.1.

Order dated 16.11.2017 shows that right to file counter affidavit by respondent nos. 1 & 2 already stands closed by the Registrar (Courts).

Respondent no. 3 has still not been served and no affidavit of dasti service has been filed.

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to serve respondent no.3, failing which the name of respondent no.3 shall be struck off from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER