

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.24560-24561/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-06-2016 in Civil Application No. 4711/2016 and 13-06-2016 in WP No. 12275/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

POONAM MAHADEO PARDESHI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No.8309 of 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER