

ITEM NO.19+53

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30749/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2019 in WP No. 10761/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRUNALINI GOPINATHRAO DEONIKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136252/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136254/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136255/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

DIARY NO.30753/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137224/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137225/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.137226/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

appearing on caveat, waives notice for respondent

No.1.

Tag these matters with Special Leave
Petition (C) No.8309 of 2017, Diary No.30749 of
2019 and other connected cases, if any.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER