

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8320/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2016 in WPN No. 5308/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANJLI MAROTI GAJGHATE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24560-24561/2016 (IX)

IA No. 43258/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 43221/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8309/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8316/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 34984/2017 (IX)

(IA No.129073/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129078/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129080/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 624/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139456/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139460/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139464/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 641/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139316/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139317/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139321/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 633/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139307/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139308/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139309/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20840/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.97512/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.97515/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.97517/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30052/2018 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151805/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151810/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.151811/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30048/2018 (IX)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152297/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.152299/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.152301/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30047/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 30046/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 24563/2019 (IX)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136252/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136254/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136255/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 24565/2019 (IX)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137224/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137225/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.137226/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 19 I.E. D. NO. 30749/2019])

Diary No(s). 30759/2019 (IX)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141483/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141484/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141485/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jitin singhal, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR  
Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.

Ms. Avika Madhura, Adv.  
Mr. Daksh Wadhawan, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Avika Madhura, Adv.  
Mr. Daksh Wadhawan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner(s) to take steps to serve the unserved respondent(s) within four weeks from today, failing which concerned special leave petition(s) shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

*Dasti*, in addition, is permitted.

List the matters after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER