

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8320/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2016 in WPN No. 5308/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANJALI MAROTI GAJGHATE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 8309/17 LISTED]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8309/2017 (IX)

IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 3/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) *Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters along with all connected
cases on 6th February, 2020.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

* Appearance slip not given.

