

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8320/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2016 in WPN No. 5308/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24560-24561/2016 (IX)

IA No. 43258/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 43221/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8309/2017 (IX)

IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 3/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8316/2017 (IX)

IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 3/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 34984/2017 (IX)

IA No. 129078/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 129080/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 624/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 139460/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 139464/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 641/2018 (IX)

IA No. 139317/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 139321/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 633/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 139308/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 139309/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20840/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 97512/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 97515/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 97517/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30052/2018 (IX)

IA No. 151810/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 151811/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30048/2018 (IX)

IA No. 152299/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 152301/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30047/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 154357/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 154358/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30046/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 151840/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 151851/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 24563/2019 (IX)

(IA No. 136254/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 136255/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 24565/2019 (IX)

(IA No. 137225/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 137226/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 30759/2019 (IX)

(IA No. 141483/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 141484/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 141485/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 718/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.197174/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.197175/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.197176/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2364/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4458/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.4460/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.4462/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 44378/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.197309/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.197311/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.197312/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A.Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Manpreet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Hrishikesh Chitaley, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Parveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Samir Malik, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Praveen Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Bapusaheb Dahiphalein, Adv.

Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Jain, AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.
Ms. Avika Madhura, Adv.
Mr. Daksh Wadhawan, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters tomorrow i.e. 7th
February, 2020 at the end of the Board.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER