

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10668/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2020 in WP No. 775/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASH PRAMESH RANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88831/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88833/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.88834/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT]

[TO BE HEARD BY HON. A.M. KHANWILKAR AND HON. KRISHNA MURARI, JJ.]

Date : 14-10-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No. 2142 of 2020.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks, on the prayer for stay.

Dasti service in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)